

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 1651/2021

State Bank Of India (Erstwhile State Bank Of Bikaner And Jaipur)  
-----Appellant

Versus

Housing Development Finance Corporation Ltd.  
-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                         |
|-------------------|---|-------------------------|
| For Appellant(s)  | : | Ms.Anita Aggarwal, Adv. |
| For Respondent(s) | : |                         |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR**

**Order**

**27/07/2023**

Issue notice of the appeal as well as stay application to the respondent, returnable within three weeks. Notices be given 'dasti', if prayed.

In the meanwhile, effect and operation of the order dated 09.04.2021 passed by the Commercial Court No.2, Jaipur Metropolitan-II, Jaipur, shall remain stayed.

**(ASHUTOSH KUMAR), J**

**(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR), J**