

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 1651/2021

State Bank Of India (Erstwhile State Bank Of Bikaner And Jaipur)
-----Appellant

Versus

Housing Development Finance Corporation Ltd.
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Ms. Anita Aggarwal with Ms. Gaurika Bhansali
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Abhishek Bhandari

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI

Order

29/11/2023

Heard.

In view of the submission made by learned counsel for the respondent that respondent-corporation, a corporate body and a company incorporated under the Companies Act, has amalgamated with HDFC Bank Ltd., learned counsel for the appellant is allowed a week's time to file application proposing suitable amendment in the cause-title.

List the matter on 18.01.2024.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J (MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACTING CJ

SAHIL/SAURABH/80