

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 1651/2021

State Bank Of India (Erstwhile State Bank Of Bikaner And Jaipur)
-----Appellant

Versus

Housing Development Finance Corporation Ltd.
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Vibhanshu Sharma for Ms. Anita Aggarwal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Abhishek Bhandari

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

12/03/2024

Mr. Abhishek Bhandari, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondent.

The application (I.A. No.8001/2024) is allowed for the reasons mentioned therein and the amended cause title is taken on record.

Put up on 07.05.2024.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J