

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 1651/2021

State Bank Of India (Erstwhile State Bank Of Bikaner And Jaipur)
-----Appellant

Versus

Housing Development Finance Corporation Ltd.
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Ms. Anita Aggarwal with Mr. Laxmikant
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ajeet Bhandari with Mr. Rakshit Jain

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT

Order

20/08/2025

Upon instructions, counsel for the appellant prays for referring the issue for consideration to the Mediation Centre, Rajasthan High Court Bench Jaipur.

Let the case be listed before the Mediation Centre on 15.09.2025. Parties to remain present before the Mediation Centre.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J